

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

California Organized Investment Network (COIN) Advisory Board

Thursday, November 9, 2023 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. (PST)

California Department of Insurance, 300 Capitol Mall, Sacramento, CA Check in on 17th Floor. Meeting in 17th Floor Conference Room #17005, Wheelchair Accessible (videoconference & Microsoft Teams)

California Department of Insurance, 1901 Harrison Street, Oakland, CA Check in on 3rd Floor. Meeting in 6th Floor Conference Room #60285, Wheelchair Accessible (videoconference & Microsoft Teams)

California Department of Insurance, 300 S. Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA Check in on 9th Floor. Meeting in 9th Floor Conference Room #9001, Wheelchair Accessible (videoconference & Microsoft Teams)

> RSVP to Robby Samra at: 916-798-9709 or <u>coin@insurance.ca.gov</u> Provide five days for reasonable Accommodation Requests

Other locations with COIN Advisory Board members attending virtually: 3223 Ortega St, San Francisco, CA 94122 5701 South Eastern Avenue, Commerce, CA 90040 23861 El Toro Road, Suite 700, Lake Forest, CA 92630

This public meeting will also provide a virtual option via Microsoft Teams Video Conferencing services with the option to participate online or via telephone.

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device on the day and time of the meeting.

Access the meeting online by using the Microsoft Teams link at:

<u>Click here to join the meeting</u> Meeting ID: 245 758 289 787 Passcode: AqbYDJ

Or call in (audio only):

Dial in to access teleconference: 916-245-2537 Phone Conference ID: 574 554 952 #

Instructions to connect to the meeting:

If you join the Microsoft Teams meeting online, your microphone will automatically be muted. If you would like to make a comment, please type into the chat box that you wish to speak, and you will be unmuted, or you may type your question/comment directly into the chat box, which will be read aloud for you.

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE PROTECT • PREVENT • PRESERVE 300 Capitol Mall, 17th Floor Sacramento, California 95814 Tel: (916) 492-3500 • Fax: (916) 445-5280



If you are joining via telephone, you may dial in as a teleconference-only participant using the access code provided; however, you will be unable to see any of the projected materials that are part of the presentation, and you will not have the ability to comment live.

- The California Organized Investment Network (COIN) meetings operate under the requirements of the Bagley-Keene Open Meeting Act (Act) set forth in Government Code Section 11120-11132. The Act generally requires that COIN publicly notice meetings, prepare agendas, accept public testimony, and conduct sessions in public unless specifically authorized by the Act to meet in closed session. Agenda items may be taken out of order and action (e.g. voting) may be taken on any agenda item.
- COIN conducts public meetings to ensure adequate opportunity for public participation. Time limitation on public comments is at the discretion of the Chair and must relate to agenda items. Materials reviewed during meetings are available for public review and comment on the Department of Insurance website at https://www.insurance.ca.gov/0250-insurers/0700-coin/50-COIN-Advisory-Board/. Members of the public may also email: CDIBoards@insurance.ca.gov to request a copy of the materials.
- Requests for disability-related accommodations or modifications should be made to the Appointments Officer at (916) 492-3335, or via email: <u>CDIBoards@insurance.ca.gov</u> no later than five (5) business days prior to the day of the meeting.